VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

57 Constellation Road • Vandenberg Village • Lompoc, CA 93436 relephone: (805) 733-2475 • Fax: (805) 733-2109



RESOLUTION 178-07

June 5, 2007

BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT APPROVING THE SANTA BARBARA COUNTYWIDE INTEGRATED REGIONAL WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN (IRWMP)

WHEREAS, various local agencies, special districts, private water companies, and regional joint powers authorities are responsible for managing water and wastewater in Santa Barbara County; and

WHEREAS, in August 2006 the Board of Directors of Vandenberg Village Community Services District (VVCSD) was among 29 cooperating partners that signed a memorandum of understanding (MOU) to develop a countywide IRWMP to promote integrated assessment and planning for water quantity and water quality issues; and

WHEREAS, the County Water Agency contracted with CH2MHill to conduct a series of cooperating partners meetings and stakeholder workshops that have been open to the public to gather information and suggestions that have been incorporated into the comprehensive plan; and

WHEREAS, VVCSD contributed \$4,494 toward the plan, supported and participated in its development, and nominated three projects which have been included in the plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District approves the Santa Barbara Countywide IRWMP, dated May 2007.

Resolution No. 178-07 June 5, 2007 Page 2

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District this 5th day of June, 2007 upon motion by Director Wyckoff, seconded by Director Blair and as approved by the following vote:

Roll call vote, to wit:

AYES:

Directors Blair, Brooks, Fox, Rowland and Wyckoff

NOES:

None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

Donald Rowland, President

Board of Directors

ATTEST:

Stephanie Vlahos Rivera

Secretary to the Board of Directors